PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	/1	•	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA											
		N	ame	Execution Date							
Jin-Woo LEE				05/04/2011							
Bakhtiar Brian LITKO	05/04/2011										
RECEIVING PARTY DATA											
Name: GM Global Technology Operations LLC											
Street Address:	PO Box 300										
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21										
City:	Detroit										
State/Country:	MICHIGAN										
Postal Code:	48265-3000										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1											
Property Ty Application Number:		13101	Number 3101271								
Application Number: 13101271											
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:646 878 0800											
Email: uspto@pczlaw.com											
Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer LLP											
Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor											
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036											
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		P-74915-US								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Heather Kong								
Total Attachments: 1 source=P-74915-US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif											

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P015808-RD-MJL/P-74915-US entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCED STEERING OVERRIDE DETECTION DURING AUTOMATED LANE CENTERING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any patent practitioner associated with Customer Number 11214 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (13/101, 271 filed May 5, 2011) when known.

Inventor's signature

Do fre

Full name :

Residence :

ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN

JIN-WOO LEE

Full name :

Inventor's signature

Residence :

BAKHTIAR BRIAN LITKOUHI

WASHINGTON, MICHIGAN

Date

Declaration dated :

Date

Declaration dated :

5/4/11

PATENT REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 05/05/2011